Ministry: Education

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY21 Q1

Contract
reference number

Start date

01-Jan-13 C13/1431

01-Dec-14 C15/0191

01-Sep-15 C16/0726

01-Sep-17 C18/3220

22-Jan-18 C18/3344

22-Jan-18 C18/3359

22-Jan-18 C18/3369

20-Aug-18 C19/4150

05-Sep-18 C19/4276

02-Apr-19 €20/5051

03-Jun-19 C20-5160

03-Jun-19 C20-5161

01-Aug-19 C20-5165

01-Aug-19 C20-5170

01-Sep-19 C20-5171

03-Sep-19 C20-5236

23-Jan-20 C20-5347

12-Dec-19 C20-5444

01-Apr-20 C20-5499

19-Feb-20 C20-5506

01-Apr-20 C21-6007

Ministry and office,
division or branch
procuring the service
22430 Curriculum and
Assessment

22222 Digital Strategies and
Services

22623 Open School BC

22430 Curriculum and
Assessment

22500 French Education
22500 French Education

22500 French Education

22433 Education Analytics
Branch

22680 Student Certification

22625 Student Data and
Educational Resource
Services

22625 Student Data and
Educational Resource
Services

22625 Student Data and
Educational Resource
Services

22325 Indigenous Education

22601 Share Ed BC

22430 Curriculum and
Assessment

22625 Student Data and
Educational Resource
Services

22625 Student Data and
Educational Resource
Services

22625 Student Data and
Educational Resource
Services

22430 Curriculum and
Assessment

22222 Digital Strategies and
Services

22623 Open School BC

Name of the contractor
CARPE DIEM NEW MEDIA
PUBLISHING INC.

CGI INFORMATION SYSTEMS
AND MANAGEMENT
CONSULTANTS INC.

REMOTE-LEARNER CANADA
INC.

A. WILLOCK INFORMATION
SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

CHAGNON, JESSICA

LAPOINTE, LINDA

RODRIGUE, MARIE-EVE

THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH
COLUMBIA

KEYWORTH, KATHLEEN E

NICHOL CONSULTING INC.

VIVENTO CONSULTING
GROUP LTD.

ARCSHIFT SOLUTIONS INC.

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 75
MISSION

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 85
VANCOUVER ISLAND NORTH

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 33
CHILLIWACK

BOLSTER CONSULTING LTD.

SIERRA SYSTEMS GROUP INC.

SIERRA SYSTEMS GROUP INC.

BASETWO MEDIA INC.

QUARTECH SYSTEMS LIMITED

FOCUS CONSULTING LTD.

$

Initial Contract value

944,630

2,220,073

82,800

555,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

32,000

25,000

225,000

200,000

200,000

160,000

160,000

60,000

130,000

125,000

24,000

18,500

50,000

25,000

Current Amendment

416,100

2,122,315

13,000

662,250

80,000

80,000

80,000

32,000

35,000

225,000

225,000

225,000

160,000

176,000

62,000

200,000

225,000

Amended Contract value
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o

o

o

o

5,630,000

27,321,146

267,560

2,358,250

100,000

100,000

100,000

64,000

70,000

450,000

425,000

425,000

320,000

336,000

122,000

330,000

350,000

24,000

18,500

50,000

25,000

Description of Work

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

63 Information Systems-
Operating

63 Information Systems-
Operating

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

63 Information Systems-
Operating

63 Information Systems-
Operating

63 Information Systems-
Operating

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

63 Information Systems-
Operating

63 Information Systems-
Operating

63 Information Systems-
Operating

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
63 Information Systems-
Operating

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

Detailed Description

Examination and Assessment Support Services

IT TECHNICAL SUPPORT AND HELPDESK
SERVICES 2240312, link to CPA15/0191

MANAGED MOODLE HOSTING SERVICE

FSA / e-GRAD ASSESSMENT ELECTRONIC
ADMINISTRATION

TRANSLATION SERVICES
TRANSLATION SERVICES
TRANSLATION SERVICES

POPULATIONDATA BC SERVICES

PROVIDE MARKING CHAIR AND EXTRA
ADVISORY WORK

Scott Nichol C20-5051 - PROJECT
MANAGEMENT SERVICES TO SUPPORT THE
PEN REGISTRY SERVICE PROJECT

Greg Chwelos C20-5160 - TECHNICAL
LEADERSHIP IN MIGRATING AND DESIGNING
THE NEW PEN REGISTRY

Marco Villeneuve C20-5161 TECHNICAL
LEADERSHIP IN DEVELOPING INTERFACES
BETWEEN PEN REGISTRY & PROVINCIAL
IDENTITY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

SD75 Secondee J.Heslip SD outreach for Equity
Scan Tool

SD85 JAY DIXON SECONDMENT FOR LEAD ON
LIAISE BETWEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT &
MINISTRY

SD33 STEPHEN BIELA SECONDMENT FOR
LITERACY 12 ASSESSMENT DESIGNER &
FACILITATOR

Sharene Foord C20-5236 - NEW PEN REGISTRY
QUALITY ASSURANCE LEADERSHIP FOR
OVERALL IMPLEMENTATION

Omprakash Mishra C20-5347 - Senior Full stack
development services for the rewrite of the
PEN Registry Service - FLEXTRACK 8742

Nathan Denny C20-5444 - INTERMEDIATE FULL
STACK DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FOR THE
REWRITE OF PEN REGISTRY SERVICES
Development of Literacy 12 assessment videos
2200687, 2200467, 2200499

ECAS MODERNIZATION PROJECT - PHASE 4

PROVIDE TECHNICAL SUPPORT TO OSBC
EDUCATIONAL APPLICATIONS TEAM

Delivery date

31-Dec-20

30-Nov-20

31-Aug-20

31-Aug-21

31-Mar-22
31-Mar-22
31-Mar-22
31-Aug-20

04-Sep-20

31-Mar-21

31-Mar-21

31-Mar-21

31-Jul-21

31-Jul-21

30-Jun-21

31-Mar-21

31-Mar-21

11-Dec-20

30-Sep-20
31-Mar-20

31-Mar-21

Comments
(Optional, as required)

not previously disclosed in
error
not previously disclosed in
error
not previously disclosed in
error

Procurement Process

205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No
substantiated objections)

100 Open competitive process

100 Open competitive process

205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No
substantiated objections)

400 Selected vendor from pre-qualification
list

400 Selected vendor from pre-qualification
list

400 Selected vendor from pre-qualification
list

200 Direct Award - Public sector
organization

201 Direct Award - Sole source

100 Open competitive process

100 Open competitive process

100 Open competitive process

600 Other purchase process

600 Other purchase process

600 Other purchase process

100 Open competitive process

100 Open competitive process

300 Competitive process among selected
vendors (Construction and Services under
$75,000)

400 Selected vendor from pre-qualification
list

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

100 Open competitive process



Ministry: Education

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY21 Q1

Ministry and office,
Contract L ",
Start date division or branch Name of the contractor Initial Contract value
reference number X X
procuring the service
22625 Student Data and

01-Apr-20 C21-6026 Educational Resource SIERRA SYSTEMS GROUP INC.  $ 175,000
Services
04-May-20 C21-6036 22120 ADM Learning Division MOORE, SHELLEY ANNE $ 15,000

Current Amendment

Amended Contract value

-$ 175,000

-$ 15,000

Description of Work

63 Information Systems-
Operating

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

Detailed Description

Quality Assurance, Automation Tester for the
rewrite of the PEN Registry Service

PROVIDE VIDEOS TO SUPPORT STUDENTS
WITH COMPLEX NEEDS AT HOME DURING
COovID 19

Delivery date

31-Mar-21

30-Jun-20

Comments
(Optional, as required)

Procurement Process

100 Open competitive process

201 Direct Award - Sole source



