## Ministry: Education

## Fiscal Year and Quarter FY21 Q1

Contra	Contract	Ministry and office,						5	5 . 1 . 1	5.11	Comments	Day and 1 D
art date	reference number	division or branch procuring the service	Name of the contractor	Ini	itial Contract value	Current Amendment	Amended Contract value	Description of Work	Detailed Description	Delivery date	(Optional, as required)	Procurement Process
01-Jan-13	3 C13/1431	22430 Curriculum and Assessment	CARPE DIEM NEW MEDIA PUBLISHING INC.	\$	944,630	\$ 416,100	5,630,000	Operational & Regulatory	Examination and Assessment Support Services	31-Dec-20	0	205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No substantiated objections)
01-Dec-14	4 C15/0191	22222 Digital Strategies and Services	CGI INFORMATION SYSTEMS AND MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS INC.	\$	2,220,073	\$ 2,122,315	5 \$ 27,321,146	63 Information Systems- Operating	IT TECHNICAL SUPPORT AND HELPDESK SERVICES 2240312, link to CPA15/0191	30-Nov-2	0	100 Open competitive process
01-Sep-15	5 C16/0726	22623 Open School BC	REMOTE-LEARNER CANADA INC.	\$	82,800	\$ 13,000	267,560	63 Information Systems- Operating	MANAGED MOODLE HOSTING SERVICE	31-Aug-20	0	100 Open competitive process
01-Sep-17	7 C18/3220	22430 Curriculum and Assessment	A. WILLOCK INFORMATION SYSTEMS INCORPORATED	\$	555,000	\$ 662,250	2,358,250	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	FSA / e-GRAD ASSESSMENT ELECTRONIC ADMINISTRATION	31-Aug-2	1	205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (N substantiated objections)
22-Jan-18	3 C18/3344	22500 French Education	CHAGNON, JESSICA	\$	20,000	\$ 80,000	100,000	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	TRANSLATION SERVICES	31-Mar-2	2	400 Selected vendor from pre-qualification
22-Jan-18	3 C18/3359	22500 French Education	LAPOINTE, LINDA	\$	20,000	\$ 80,000	100,000	Operational & Regulatory	TRANSLATION SERVICES	31-Mar-2		400 Selected vendor from pre-qualification
22-Jan-18	•	22500 French Education	RODRIGUE, MARIE-EVE	\$	20,000	\$ 80,000	100,000	Operational & Regulatory	TRANSLATION SERVICES	31-Mar-2	error	400 Selected vendor from pre-qualification
20-Aug-18	3 C19/4150	22433 Education Analytics Branch	THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA	\$	32,000	\$ 32,000	64,000	Operational & Regulatory	POPULATIONDATA BC SERVICES	31-Aug-2	error	200 Direct Award - Public sector organization
05-Sep-18		22680 Student Certification	KEYWORTH, KATHLEEN E	\$	25,000	\$ 35,000	70,000	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	PROVIDE MARKING CHAIR AND EXTRA ADVISORY WORK	04-Sep-2	onot previously disclosed in error	201 Direct Award - Sole source
02-Apr-19	9 C20/5051	22625 Student Data and Educational Resource Services	NICHOL CONSULTING INC.	\$	225,000	\$ 225,000	450,000	63 Information Systems- Operating	Scott Nichol C20-5051 - PROJECT  MANAGEMENT SERVICES TO SUPPORT THE PEN REGISTRY SERVICE PROJECT	31-Mar-2	1	100 Open competitive process
03-Jun-19	9 C20-5160	22625 Student Data and Educational Resource Services	VIVENTO CONSULTING GROUP LTD.	\$	200,000	\$ 225,000	2) \$ 425,000	63 Information Systems- Operating	Greg Chwelos C20-5160 - TECHNICAL LEADERSHIP IN MIGRATING AND DESIGNING THE NEW PEN REGISTRY	31-Mar-2	1	100 Open competitive process
03-Jun-19	9 C20-5161	22625 Student Data and Educational Resource Services	ARCSHIFT SOLUTIONS INC.	\$	200,000	\$ 225,000	\$ 425,000	63 Information Systems- Operating	Marco Villeneuve C20-5161 TECHNICAL LEADERSHIP IN DEVELOPING INTERFACES BETWEEN PEN REGISTRY & PROVINCIAL IDENTITY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM	31-Mar-2	1	100 Open competitive process
01-Aug-19	9 C20-5165	22325 Indigenous Education	SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 75 MISSION	\$	160,000	\$ 160,000	320,000	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	SD75 Secondee J.Heslip SD outreach for Equity Scan Tool	31-Jul-2	1	600 Other purchase process
01-Aug-19	9 C20-5170	22601 Share Ed BC	SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 85 VANCOUVER ISLAND NORTH	\$	160,000	\$ 176,000	336,000	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	SD85 JAY DIXON SECONDMENT FOR LEAD ON LIAISE BETWEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT & MINISTRY	31-Jul-2	1	600 Other purchase process
01-Sep-19	9 C20-5171	22430 Curriculum and Assessment	SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 33 CHILLIWACK	\$	60,000	\$ 62,000	) \$ 122,000	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	SD33 STEPHEN BIELA SECONDMENT FOR LITERACY 12 ASSESSMENT DESIGNER & FACILITATOR	30-Jun-2	1	600 Other purchase process
03-Sep-19	9 C20-5236	22625 Student Data and Educational Resource Services	BOLSTER CONSULTING LTD.	\$	130,000	\$ 200,000	330,000	63 Information Systems- Operating	Sharene Foord C20-5236 - NEW PEN REGISTRY QUALITY ASSURANCE LEADERSHIP FOR OVERALL IMPLEMENTATION	31-Mar-2	1	100 Open competitive process
23-Jan-20	) C20-5347	22625 Student Data and Educational Resource Services	SIERRA SYSTEMS GROUP INC.	. \$	125,000	\$ 225,000	350,000	63 Information Systems- Operating	Omprakash Mishra C20-5347 - Senior Full stack development services for the rewrite of the PEN Registry Service - FLEXTRACK 8742	31-Mar-2	1	100 Open competitive process
12-Dec-19	9 C20-5444	22625 Student Data and Educational Resource Services	SIERRA SYSTEMS GROUP INC.	. \$	24,000	\$	- \$ 24,000	63 Information Systems- Operating	Nathan Denny C20-5444 - INTERMEDIATE FULL STACK DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FOR THE REWRITE OF PEN REGISTRY SERVICES	11-Dec-20	0	300 Competitive process among sele vendors (Construction and Services u \$75,000)
01-Apr-20	C20-5499	22430 Curriculum and Assessment	BASETWO MEDIA INC.	\$	18,500	\$	- \$ 18,500	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Development of Literacy 12 assessment videos 2200687, 2200467, 2200499	30-Sep-2	0	400 Selected vendor from pre-qualifi list
19-Feb-20	C20-5506	22222 Digital Strategies and Services	QUARTECH SYSTEMS LIMITED	\$	50,000	\$	- \$ 50,000	Operating	ECAS MODERNIZATION PROJECT - PHASE 4	31-Mar-2	0	401 Competition among vendors on qualification list
01-Apr-20	C21-6007	22623 Open School BC	FOCUS CONSULTING LTD.	\$	25,000	\$	- \$ 25,000	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	PROVIDE TECHNICAL SUPPORT TO OSBC EDUCATIONAL APPLICATIONS TEAM	31-Mar-2	1	100 Open competitive process

## Ministry: Education

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY21 Q1

Start date	Contract reference number	Ministry and office, division or branch procuring the service	Name of the contractor	Initial Contract value	Current Amendment	Amended Contra	act value	Description of Work	Detailed Description	Delivery date	Comments (Optional, as required) Procurement Process
01-Apr	r-20 C21-6026	22625 Student Data and Educational Resource Services	SIERRA SYSTEMS GROUP INC.	175,000	\$	- \$	175,000	63 Information Systems- Operating	Quality Assurance, Automation Tester for the rewrite of the PEN Registry Service	31-Mar-21	100 Open competitive process
04-May	/-20 C21-6036	22120 ADM Learning Division	MOORE, SHELLEY ANNE	15,000	\$	- \$		60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	PROVIDE VIDEOS TO SUPPORT STUDENTS WITH COMPLEX NEEDS AT HOME DURING COVID 19	30-Jun-20	201 Direct Award - Sole source